AGENDA REGULAR SESSION MEETING MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN VILLAGE OF HOSSTON 15669 US HWY 71 HOSSTON, CADDO PARISH, LOUISIANA TUESDAY, AUGUST 15, 2023, 6:30 P.M. POSTED: FRIDAY, AUGUST 11, 2023, 5:00 P.M.

Call to Order:

Invocation:

Pledge of Allegiance:

Roll Call:

Public Hearing: Amend Ordinance No. 4 of 2021 Title: AN ORDINANCE REGARDING WATER SERVICE PROVIDED BY THE VILLAGE OF HOSSTON WATER SYSTEM

Approval of Agenda:

Public Comments of Agenda Items only:

Staff Reports: 1) Chief of Police Anders 2) Mayor Jaynes 3) Announcements by Board Members

Approval of Minutes: Regular Session-July 18, 2023

Approval of Financials: July 2023

- 1. Vote: Amend Ordinance No. 4 of 2021 Title: AN ORDINANCE REGARDING WATER SERVICE PROVIDED BY THE VILLAGE OF HOSSTON WATER SYSTEM
- 2. Introduce: Amend Ordinance No. 3 of 2022 Title: AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE BUDGET FOR THE VILLAGE OF HOSSTON, PARISH OF CADDO, STATE OF LOUISIANA, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2023, AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023
- 3. Discuss and Vote: Contracting John French for General Engineering Work
- 4. Discuss and Vote: Quotes for New Security Cameras

Public Comments:

Adjourn:

Mayor Kim Jaynes